Local Preachers on Full Plan

19561 Miss Doreen Jeffery
‘1957Jr Mrs M Harrison
19621 Mr Allan Swearman
1963t Mr Don Maskell BSc.
19661 Mr Barry Robins.
1971t Mrs Margaret Hunt
1974t Mrs Judith Edwards

1978 Mr John Scotney
1981 Mrs Susan Barker
1985 Mr Richard Thorne

1988t Mrs Peggy Wadsworth
1988t Dr John Webster MB.ChB.
1990 Mr David Barber BSc

1990 Mr Peter Vince

1991t Mr Gerry Lindridge

1993t Mr Chris Elton

1996 Mrs Ann Jacques

1996 Mr Steve Hunter

1998 Mrs Brenda Emms
1999 Mr Kevin Appleyard
2003 Mrs Christine Christophers
2007 Mrs Brenda Hammonds
2007 Mr John Wilson BA
2008 Mr Andy Umpleby

2009 Mrs Jayne Goodens
2010 Mrs Naomi Wright
2010 William Bryan-Smith
2011 Mr Neil Sanderson
2013 Mrs Liz Jackson

2014t Mrs Eileen George
2015 Miss Janet Duck

2015 Mr Andrew Haynes
2018 Mrs Liane Kensett
2018 Mrs Ann Baker

2020 Mr James Kerridge

t Preachers not taking appointments

PREACHER ON TRIAL - Rachael Getgood

Accredited Worship Leaders

Anlaby Park

Brough
Cottingham
Clowes

North Ferriby
Princes Avenue

Swanland

Tower Hill

Willerby

Val Wood
Vanessa Taylor
Karen Clark

Alan Hallgate
Judith Kerridge
Gill Dalby

Cecil Jones
Rosemary Short
Roy Kennington
Catherine Waites
Lesley Brazendale
Stuart Hickson
Rosemary Aldred

07957676862

509045 AP
648356 TH
882993 WwB
842347 CT
658254 WB
841743 CT
634193 NF
492822 BA
648656 TH
845395 CT
643354 TH
652692 WB
666322 BR
07918 730837
805128 CL
494333 BA
843193 DB
634387 NF
07927 022365 SS
845378 TR
632551 NF
502705 AP
633836 SW
07947864361 M
668944 BR
07963 460676
571834 AP
07958 591747 SC
07813 655437 TR
572821 AP
857210 TR
653214
07792 382754 KA
653245 wB
802951 CL
PREACHER ON TRIAL — Colin Proll 07545645807

563258

563261

07966 203113 Brenda Whitfield 669761

840182 Margaret Huffee 841546

854042 Rachel Kerridge 802951

504203

07951 297312 Doreen Skiven 471499

633457 Brian Gilyard 659822

631424

632755 Rachel Cunningham 07968089887

649069

654719 Robin Kerridge 650298

650331

The Methodist Church

Yorkshire North and East District (29/37)
Hull (Centre and West) Circuit (registered charity no. 1132962)
Plan of Public Services

MARCH to MAY 2026

Revd. Leslie Newton - District Chair

Superintendent Minister
Revd. Louisa Haynes — Askew Avenue, Cottingham, Derringham Bank & Willerby = DAY OFF - MONDAY

07535433178

653214

louisa.haynes@methodist.org.uk

Circuit Ministers

Revd. Helen Hickson — Anlaby Park, Selby Street, Princes Avenue DAY OFF — FRIDAY
424888

DAY OFF - VARIABLE

424800
DAY OFF - VARIABLE

Revd. Christine Sutherby — Trinity, Bricknell, Clowes with Mosaic

Revd. Emma Morgan - Bricknell, Clowes with Mosaic, Trinity

07763 713055

Revd. Andrew Orton - All Saints South Cave, Brough, North Ferriby, Swanland DAY OFF - MONDAY

Tower Hill & Wallingfen WestHubminister@gmail.com 07889092276

Revd. Tony Brookes MA- Head of Chaplaincy, Hull University Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust 07980 362402
Supernumerary Ministers

Revd. Robin Ellis 662865

Revd. Janet Whelan 629618

-|-Revd. Mark Sherman —_—
Local Lay Pastors

Mr Peter Vince — Princes Avenue, Bricknell, Clowes with Mosaic, Trinity 07918 730837

Mrs Karen Clark - Brough 07966 203113

Lay Staff
Mrs Vivienne Wilkes — Circuit Administrator, Property 845869 /
Circuit Safeguarding Officer 07746922365

Kathryn Lonsdale- Chaplain-Willersley House 01430 410407
Circuit Stewards

Mr Stuart Hickson (Senior) 654719

Mrs Sheila Vince 824931 Mr John Shepherdson 859089

Mrs Gail Appleyard 07947725285 Mrs Gillian Dalby 504203

Mrs Rosemary Short 633457 Mr lan Baker 07597328098

Finance Officer
Mr Peter Kirby 843376




2026 1 Mar 8 Mar 15 Mar 22 Mar 29 Mar 5 Apr 12 Apr 19 Apr 26 Apr 3 May 10 May 17 May 24 May | 31 May
Connect 4 c4
Bricknell 10.30 VINCE SCOTNEY MORGAN MORGAN LA EMMS SUTHERBY MORGAN HUB @ SUTHERBY APPLEYARD CIRCUIT MORGAN LA BA

CLOWES SERVICE
Clowes 10.30 MORGAN HAYNES SUTHERBY HUB @ GOODENS MORGAN LA SUTHERBY LINDRIDGE DUCK ORTON CIRCUIT LA MORGAN CL
BRICKNELL (CA) SERVICE
Mosaic 6.30 JUST 10 SUTHERBY JUST 10 NO SERVICE VINCE MORGAN JUST 10 SUTHERBY NO SERVICE JUST 10 VINCE NO SERVICE MORGAN JUST 10 M
(Friday Eve)
Trinity 10.30 A. HAYNES SUTHERBY LA HUB @ MORGAN SUTHERBY BAKER KERRIDGE HUB @ HUNTER BROOKES ***CIRCUIT SUTHERBY LA TR
BRICKNELL CLOWES SERVICE***
Well Hub Well
Askew Ave |10.30 | NO SERVICE HUB @ APPLEYARD LA HAYNES HUNTER HAYNES GOODENS LA WHELAN LA CIRCUIT HAYNES HUB @ AA
WILLERBY HUB (S) SERVICE ACM COTT
Cottingham | 10.30 EMMS HUB @ HAYNES HUNTER SUTHERBY 8.30 HUB @ ORTON LA VINCE LA CIRCUIT DUCK HUNTER CT
WILLERBY (WFA) HAYNES ASKEW AVE (S) (WFA) SERVICE HUB
Derringham |10.30 BB HUB @ GOODENS APPLEYARD LA HAYNES HUB @ HAYNES EMMS LA HAYNES CIRCUIT LA HUB @ DB
Bank PARADE WILLERBY (S) ASKEW AVE BB PARADE ACM SERVICE COTT
Willerby 10.30 GETGOOD LA LA HAYNES KERRIDGE VINCE HUB @ LA GOODENS HAYNES SCOTNEY CIRCUIT EMMS HUB @ WwB
HUB (W) ASKEW AVE SERVICE COTT
S.P.
S.P.A. Hub A
Anlaby Park | 10.30 | APPLEYARD VINCE HUB @ HICKSON LA GETGOOD HICKSON HAMMONDS LA GETGOOD HICKSON CIRCUIT HICKSON LA AP
(E) PRINCES AVE (B) (E) (S) (E) SERVICE HUB
Anlaby Park | 6.30 HICKSON UPPER ROOM GOODENS LA HAYNES HICKSON UPPER ROOM HICKSON LA HICKSON UPPER ROOM LA LINLEY LINLEY AP
(S) (S)
Selby St 10.30 HICKSON LA HUB @ LA BROOKES A. HAYNES VINCE LA SUTHERBY HICKSON @ ANLABY CIRCUIT @ ANLABY LA SS
(S) PRINCES AVE PARK SERVICE PARK
Princes 10.30 | ENCOUNTER HICKSON VINCE SCOTNEY LA HICKSON HUNTER HICKSON PROLL ENCOUNTER LA CIRCUIT @ ANLABY LA PA
Avenue ZOOM (S) (S) ZOOM SERVICE PARK
West Hub West
Brough 10.30 ORTON A. HAYNES CAFE LA ORTON BROOKES ORTON HUB @ LA HAMMONDS CAFE CIRCUIT APPLEYARD ORTON BR
(S) HUB (S) TOWER HILL SERVICE (S)
Nth Ferriby |10.30 LA GOODENS ORTON LA HUB @ ORTON LA HUB @ BROOKES LA A. HAYNES CIRCUIT JACKSON BROOKES | NF
(S) BROUGH (S) TOWER HILL SERVICE (S)
S Cave/ 10.45 ALL SAINTS ALL SAINTS ALL SAINTS ORTON ALL SAINTS ALL SAINTS ALL SAINTS ALL SAINTS ORTON ALL SAINTS ALL SAINTS ALL SAINTS BROOKES ALL SAINTS | SC
All Saints (S) (S) (S)
LEP
Swanland 10.30 LA CROSS NUTT CROSS GREEN PROLL YOUNG HUB @ CROSS ORTON CROSS CIRCUIT YOUNG TURNER SW
(URC/ (S) TOWERHILL (S) SERVICE
Methodist)
Tower Hill 10.30 FAMILY ORTON (S) PRAYER & LA HUB @ WHELAN LA NEWTON SCOTNEY A. HAYNES PRAYER & CIRCUIT ORTON HAMMONDS | TH
CAFE PRAISE BROUGH (S) HUB PRAISE SERVICE ACM
Willersley 2.30 LA HAYNES VINCE HICKSON ORTON HAYNES HAYNES DUCK LA VINCE HAYNES HAYNES LA LA WS
B - BAPTISM BB - BOYS BRIGADE CA - CHURCH ANNIVERSARY COV - COVENANT FS - FAMILY SERVICE LA - LOCAL ARRANGEMENT S - SACRAMENT OF HOLY COMMUNION URC—URC LED SERVICE

WFA - WORSHIP FOR ALL

W—WIVES SUNDAY

E—ENCOUNTER

ACM—ANNUAL CHURCH MEETING




