

Local Preachers on Full Plan

1956 ⁺	Miss Doreen Jeffery	509045	AP
1957 ⁺	Mrs M Harrison	648356	TH
1962 ⁺	Mr Allan Swearman	882993	WB
1963 ⁺	Mr Don Maskell BSc.	842347	CT
1966 ⁺	Mr Barry Robins.	658254	WB
1971 ⁺	Mrs Margaret Hunt	841743	CT
1974 ⁺	Mrs Judith Edwards	634193	NF
1978	Mr John Scotney	492822	BA
1981	Mrs Susan Barker	648656	TH
1985	Mr Richard Thorne	845395	CT
1988 ⁺	Mrs Peggy Wadsworth	643354	TH
1988 ⁺	Dr John Webster MB.ChB.	652692	WB
1990	Mr David Barber BSc	666322	BR
1990	Mr Peter Vince	07918 730837	
1991 ⁺	Mr Gerry Lindridge	805128	CL
1993 ⁺	Mr Chris Elton	494333	BA
1996	Mrs Ann Jacques	843193	DB
1996	Mr Steve Hunter	634387	NF
1998	Mrs Brenda Emms	07927 022365	SS
1999	Mr Kevin Appleyard	845378	TR
2003	Mrs Christine Christophers	632551	NF
2007	Mrs Brenda Hammonds	502705	AP
2007	Mr John Wilson BA	633836	SW
2008	Mr Andy Umpleby	07947864361	M
2009	Mrs Jayne Goodens	668944	BR
2010	Mrs Naomi Wright	07963 460676	
2010	William Bryan-Smith	571834	AP
2011	Mr Neil Sanderson	07958 591747	SC
2013	Mrs Liz Jackson	07813 655437	TR
2014 ⁺	Mrs Eileen George	572821	AP
2015	Miss Janet Duck	857210	TR
2015	Mr Andrew Haynes	653214	
2018	Mrs Liane Kensett	07792 382754	KA
2018	Mrs Ann Baker	653245	WB
2020	Mr James Kerridge	802951	CL

⁺ Preachers not taking appointments

PREACHER ON TRIAL - Rachael Getgood 07957676862 PREACHER ON TRIAL — Colin Proll 07545645807

Accredited Worship Leaders

Anlaby Park	Val Wood	563258		
	Vanessa Taylor	563261		
Brough	Karen Clark	07966 203113	Brenda Whitfield	669761
Cottingham	Alan Hallgate	840182	Margaret Huffee	841546
Clowes	Judith Kerridge	854042	Rachel Kerridge	802951
North Ferriby	Gill Dalby	504203		
Princes Avenue	Cecil Jones	07951 297312	Doreen Skiven	471499
Swanland	Rosemary Short	633457	Brian Gilyard	659822
	Roy Kennington	631424		
Tower Hill	Catherine Waites	632755	Rachel Cunningham	07968089887
	Lesley Brazendale	649069		
Willerby	Stuart Hickson	654719	Robin Kerridge	650298
	Rosemary Aldred	650331		

The Methodist Church

Yorkshire North and East District (29/37)

Hull (Centre and West) Circuit (Registered charity no. 1132962)

Plan of Public Services

MARCH to MAY 2026

Rev. Leslie Newton - District Chair 07535 433178

Superintendent Minister

Rev. Louisa Haynes – Askew Avenue, Cottingham, Derringham Bank & Willerby DAY OFF - MONDAY

653214

louisa.haynes@methodist.org.uk

Circuit Ministers

Rev. Helen Hickson – Anlaby Park, Selby Street, Princes Avenue DAY OFF — FRIDAY

424888

Rev. Christine Sutherby – Trinity, Bricknell, Clowes with Mosaic DAY OFF - VARIABLE

424800

Rev. Emma Morgan - Bricknell, Clowes with Mosaic, Trinity DAY OFF - VARIABLE

07763 713055

Rev. Andrew Orton - All Saints South Cave, Brough, North Ferriby, Swanland DAY OFF - MONDAY

Tower Hill & Wallingfen WestHubminister@gmail.com 07889092276

Rev. Tony Brookes MA- Head of Chaplaincy, Hull University Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust 07980 362402

Supernumerary Ministers

Rev. Robin Ellis 662865

Rev. Janet Whelan 629618

† Rev. Mark Sherman ———

Local Lay Pastors

Mr Peter Vince – Princes Avenue, Bricknell, Clowes with Mosaic, Trinity 07918 730837

Mrs Karen Clark - Brough 07966 203113

Lay Staff

Mrs Vivienne Wilkes – Circuit Administrator, Property 845869 /

Circuit Safeguarding Officer 07746922365

Kathryn Lonsdale- Chaplain-Willersley House 01430 410407

Circuit Stewards

Mr Stuart Hickson (Senior) 654719

Mrs Sheila Vince 824931 Mr John Shepherdson 859089

Mrs Gail Appleyard 07947725285 Mrs Gillian Dalby 504203

Mrs Rosemary Short 633457 Mr Ian Baker 07597328098

Finance Officer

Mr Peter Kirby 843376

2026		1 Mar	8 Mar	15 Mar	22 Mar	29 Mar	5 Apr	12 Apr	19 Apr	26 Apr	3 May	10 May	17 May	24 May	31 May	
Connect 4																C4
Bricknell	10.30	VINCE	SCOTNEY	MORGAN	MORGAN	LA	EMMS	SUTHERBY	MORGAN	HUB @ CLOWES	SUTHERBY	APPLEYARD	CIRCUIT SERVICE	MORGAN	LA	BA
Clowes	10.30	MORGAN	HAYNES	SUTHERBY	HUB @ BRICKNELL	GOODENS	MORGAN	LA	SUTHERBY	LINDRIDGE (CA)	DUCK	ORTON	CIRCUIT SERVICE	LA	MORGAN	CL
Mosaic (Friday Eve)	6.30	JUST 10	SUTHERBY	JUST 10	NO SERVICE	VINCE	MORGAN	JUST 10	SUTHERBY	NO SERVICE	JUST 10	VINCE	NO SERVICE	MORGAN	JUST 10	M
Trinity	10.30	A. HAYNES	SUTHERBY	LA	HUB @ BRICKNELL	MORGAN	SUTHERBY	BAKER	KERRIDGE	HUB @ CLOWES	HUNTER	BROOKES	***CIRCUIT SERVICE***	SUTHERBY	LA	TR
Well Hub																Well
Askew Ave	10.30	NO SERVICE	HUB @ WILLERBY	APPLEYARD	LA	HAYNES	HUNTER	HAYNES HUB	GOODENS	LA	WHELAN (S)	LA	CIRCUIT SERVICE	HAYNES ACM	HUB @ COTT	AA
Cottingham	10.30	EMMS	HUB @ WILLERBY	HAYNES (WFA)	HUNTER	SUTHERBY	8.30 HAYNES	HUB @ ASKEW AVE	ORTON (S)	LA	VINCE	LA (WFA)	CIRCUIT SERVICE	DUCK	HUNTER HUB	CT
Derringham Bank	10.30	BB PARADE	HUB @ WILLERBY	GOODENS	APPLEYARD	LA	HAYNES (S)	HUB @ ASKEW AVE	HAYNES BB PARADE	EMMS	LA	HAYNES ACM	CIRCUIT SERVICE	LA	HUB @ COTT	DB
Willerby	10.30	GETGOOD	LA HUB	LA	HAYNES (W)	KERRIDGE	VINCE	HUB @ ASKEW AVE	LA	GOODENS	HAYNES	SCOTNEY	CIRCUIT SERVICE	EMMS	HUB @ COTT	WB
S.P.A. Hub																S.P.A
Anlaby Park	10.30	APPLEYARD (E)	VINCE	HUB @ PRINCES AVE	HICKSON (B)	LA	GETGOOD (E)	HICKSON (S)	HAMMONDS	LA	GETGOOD (E)	HICKSON	CIRCUIT SERVICE	HICKSON HUB	LA	AP
Anlaby Park	6.30	HICKSON (S)	UPPER ROOM	GOODENS	LA	HAYNES	HICKSON (S)	UPPER ROOM	HICKSON	LA	HICKSON	UPPER ROOM	LA	LINLEY	LINLEY	AP
Selby St	10.30	HICKSON (S)	LA	HUB @ PRINCES AVE	LA	BROOKES	A. HAYNES	VINCE	LA	SUTHERBY	HICKSON	@ ANLABY PARK	CIRCUIT SERVICE	@ ANLABY PARK	LA	SS
Princes Avenue	10.30	ENCOUNTER ZOOM	HICKSON (S)	VINCE	SCOTNEY	LA	HICKSON (S)	HUNTER	HICKSON	PROLL	ENCOUNTER ZOOM	LA	CIRCUIT SERVICE	@ ANLABY PARK	LA	PA
West Hub																West
Brough	10.30	ORTON (S)	A. HAYNES	CAFÉ	LA	ORTON HUB	BROOKES (S)	ORTON	HUB @ TOWER HILL	LA	HAMMONDS	CAFÉ	CIRCUIT SERVICE	APPLEYARD	ORTON (S)	BR
Nth Ferriby	10.30	LA	GOODENS	ORTON (S)	LA	HUB @ BROUGH	ORTON (S)	LA	HUB @ TOWER HILL	BROOKES	LA	A. HAYNES	CIRCUIT SERVICE	JACKSON	BROOKES (S)	NF
S Cave/ All Saints LEP	10.45	ALL SAINTS	ALL SAINTS	ALL SAINTS	ORTON (S)	ALL SAINTS	ALL SAINTS	ALL SAINTS	ALL SAINTS	ORTON (S)	ALL SAINTS	ALL SAINTS	ALL SAINTS	BROOKES (S)	ALL SAINTS	SC
Swanland (URC/ Methodist)	10.30	LA	CROSS	NUTT	CROSS (S)	GREEN	PROLL	YOUNG	HUB @ TOWER HILL	CROSS	ORTON (S)	CROSS	CIRCUIT SERVICE	YOUNG	TURNER	SW
Tower Hill	10.30	FAMILY CAFÉ	ORTON (S)	PRAYER & PRAISE	LA	HUB @ BROUGH	WHELAN (S)	LA	NEWTON HUB	SCOTNEY	A. HAYNES	PRAYER & PRAISE	CIRCUIT SERVICE	ORTON ACM	HAMMONDS	TH
Willersley	2.30	LA	HAYNES	VINCE	HICKSON	ORTON	HAYNES	HAYNES	DUCK	LA	VINCE	HAYNES	HAYNES	LA	LA	WS

B - BAPTISM **BB - BOYS BRIGADE** **CA - CHURCH ANNIVERSARY** **COV - COVENANT** **FS - FAMILY SERVICE** **LA - LOCAL ARRANGEMENT** **S - SACRAMENT OF HOLY COMMUNION** **URC—URC LED SERVICE**
WFA - WORSHIP FOR ALL **W—WIVES SUNDAY** **E—ENCOUNTER** **ACM—ANNUAL CHURCH MEETING**